

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5309/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2007 in WP No. 565/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

EXECUTIVE DIR., G.M.I.D.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S M. D. PARMAR GOVT. CONTRACTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5652 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5680 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

for and is Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel prays

granted one week's time to put additional documents on record

file Thereafter, one week's time is granted to the respondents to

response to the documents filed by the petitioner.

Put up after two weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master