

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5309/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2007 in WP No. 565/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

EXECUTIVE DIR., G.M.I.D.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S M. D. PARMAR GOVT. CONTRACTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5652 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5680 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mrs. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, learned counsel accepts notice o

n behalf of Respondent No.1. He submits that he will file count

er affidavit within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within

two weeks thereafter. Let the matter be listed after five wee

ks. Meanwhile, the Arbitrator shall not proceed with the matter.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master