

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5309/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2007 in WP No. 565/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

EXECUTIVE DIR., G.M.I.D.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S M. D. PARMAR GOVT. CONTRACTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5652 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5680 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhansu S. Choudhari,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit before
15.11.2007. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court
after 15.11.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar