

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5309/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 21/02/2007 in WP No. 565/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

EXECUTIVE DIR., G.M.I.D.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S M. D. PARMAR GOVT. CONTRACTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5652 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5680 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List for final disposal on 26.11.2008.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master